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BOSSIER MEANS BUSINESS.

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT CASINO
ADMISSIONS & ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO
ADMISSIONS
Boomtown
DiamondJacks
Horseshoe
Margaritaville
Eldorado
Sam's Town
Total MSA Riverboat Casino Admissions
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO
ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE
Boomtown
DiamondJacks
Horseshoe
Margaritaville
Eldorado
Sam's Town
Total MSA Riverboat Casino Revenue
CONSTRUCTION
BOSSIER PARISH
Commercial construction permit value
Total permits issued
Residential construction permit value
Total permits issued
BOSSIER CITY
Commercial construction permit value
Total permits issued
Residential construction permit value
Total permits issued
CADDO PARISH
Commercial construction permit value
Total permits issued
Residential construction value
Total permits issued
CITY OF SHREVEPORT
Commercial construction permit value
Total permits issued
Residential construction value
Total permits issued
EMPLOYMENT SHV-BOSSIER MSA
(Data represents preliminary figures from the Bureau of Labor Statistics)
Labor Force
Unemployed
Unemployment Rate
ESTIMATED RETAIL SALES
Bossier City
Bossier Parish
Caddo Parish
City of Shreveport
Total MSA Estimated Retail Sales
ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES
Bossier Parish
Bossier City
Caddo Parish
City of Shreveport
Total MSA Motor Vehicle Sales
HOTEL MOTEL REVENUE
Bossier City + Bossier Parish
City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish
Total MSA Hotel Motel Revenue
PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER CARGO TONNAGE
(Tonnage reports provided by the Port of Caddo-Bossier)
Barge Tonnage
Barge Tonnage Year to Date (thru September/end of year 2019)
Rail Tonnage
Rail Tonnage Year to Date (thru September/end of year 2019)

SEPTEMBER 2019

59,586

46,834
107,762
157,996
135,688
80,166
588,032

$4,005,956
$2,572,089
$12,190,059
$12,091,062
$7,990,032
$5,298,748
S44,147946

INFORMATION NOT

$5,928,296
27

$4,645,250
63

$25,000
1

1422532
3

$27,281,671
10

$7,860,279
12

183414
8951
4.9%

$171,416,920

$238,073,200
$461,224,133

$387442,618
$1,258156,871

$28,104,971

$9,791,240
$134,204,533
$31,609,854
$203,710,598

$5,419,766
$5,153,066
$10,572,832

9,825.18
216,048.68
34,934.71
47180716

PRIOR MONTH

63,570
54,789
125,672
169,616
159,880
90,012
663,539

$4,602,855
$3,200,286
$17,225,060
$14,808194
$9,008,335
$6,580,881
$55,425,610

[ PROVIDED AT THE TIME

$8,653,613
26

$6,261,710
61

183,582
9,592
5.2%

$176,340,640
$240,144,171
$444,992,667
$377,558,036

$1,239,035,514

$30,476,228
$12,332,160

$137,794,400
$32,942,218
$213,545,006

$6,213,083
$5,835,616
$12,048,699

34,796.57

37979.16

ECONOMIC INDICATORS

Monthly report for Bossier City, Bossier Parish and
the Shreveport/Bossier MSA

% CHANGE

o

-6.2%
-14.5%
-14.2%

-6.8%
-15.1%
-10.9%
-11.3%

-12.9%
-19.6%
-29.2%
-18.3%
-11.3%
-19.4%
-20.3%

OF PUBLICATION

-2.25%
-75%
-.3%

-2.7%
-.8%
3.6%
2.6%
1.5%

-1.7%
-20.6%
-2.6%
-4%
-4.6%

-12.7%
-11.6%
-12.2%
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