

## **ECONOMIC INDICATORS**

Monthly report for Bossier City, Bossier Parish and the Shreveport/Bossier MSA

## SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT CASINO ADMISSIONS & ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE

ADMISSIONS & ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE				
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO	SEPTEMBER 2019	PRIOR MONTH	% CHANGE	
ADMISSIONS  Boomtown	59,586	63,570	-6.2%	
DiamondJacks	46,834	54,789	-14.5%	
Horseshoe	107,762	125,672	-14.2%	
Margaritaville	157,996	169,616	-6.8%	
Eldorado	135,688	159,880	-15.1%	
Sam's Town	80,166	90,012	-10.9%	
Total MSA Riverboat Casino Admissions	588,032	663,539	-11.3%	
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO	333,332	000,000	11.070	
ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE				
Boomtown	\$4,005,956	\$4,602,855	-12.9%	
DiamondJacks	\$2,572,089	\$3,200,286	-19.6%	
Horseshoe	\$12,190,059	\$17,225,060	-29.2%	
Margaritaville	\$12,091,062	\$14,808,194	-18.3%	
Eldorado	\$7,990,032	\$9,008,335	-11.3%	
Sam's Town	\$5,298,748	\$6,580,881	-19.4%	
Total MSA Riverboat Casino Revenue	\$44,147,946	\$55,425,610	-20.3%	
CONSTRUCTION				
BOSSIER PARISH				
Commercial construction permit value			+	
Total permits issued			l	
Residential construction permit value	INFORMATION NOT	PROVIDED AT THE TIMI	OF PUBLICATION	
Total permits issued			+	
BOSSIER CITY				
Commercial construction permit value	\$5,928,296	\$8,653,613		
Total permits issued	27	26		
Residential construction permit value	\$4,645,250	\$6,261,710	+	
Total permits issued	63	61		
CADDO PARISH				
Commercial construction permit value	\$25,000			
Total permits issued	1		+	
Residential construction value	1,422,532			
Total permits issued	3			
CITY OF SHREVEPORT			+	
Commercial construction permit value	\$27,281,671			
Total permits issued	10			
Residential construction value	\$7,860,279			
Total permits issued	12		+	
EMPLOYMENT SHV-BOSSIER MSA				
(Data represents preliminary figures from the Bureau of Labor Statistics)				
Labor Force	183,414	183,582	-2.25%	
Unemployed	8,951	9,592	-7.5%	
Unemployment Rate	4.9%	5.2%	3%	
ESTIMATED RETAIL SALES				
Bossier City	\$171,416,920	\$176,340,640	-2.7%	
Bossier Parish	\$238,073,200	\$240,144,171	8%	
Caddo Parish	\$461,224,133	\$444,992,667	3.6%	
City of Shreveport	\$387,442,618	\$377,558,036	2.6%	
Total MSA Estimated Retail Sales	\$1,258,156,871	\$1,239,035,514	1.5%	
ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES				
Bossier Parish	\$28,104,971	\$30,476,228	-7.7%_	
Bossier City	\$9,791,240	\$12,332,160	-20.6%	
Caddo Parish	\$134,204,533	\$137,794,400	-2.6%	
City of Shreveport	\$31,609,854	\$32,942,218	-4%	
Total MSA Motor Vehicle Sales	\$203,710,598	\$213,545,006	-4.6%	
HOTEL MOTEL REVENUE				
Bossier City + Bossier Parish	\$5,419,766	\$6,213,083	-12.7%	
City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish	\$5,153,066	\$5,835,616	-11.6%	
Total MSA Hotel Motel Revenue	\$10,572,832	\$12,048,699	-12.2%	
PORT OF CADDO-BOSSIER CARGO TONNAGE				
(Tonnage reports provided by the Port of Caddo-Bossier)				
			+	
Barge Tonnage	9,825.18	34,796.57		
Barge Tonnage  Barge Tonnage Year to Date (thru September/end of year 2019)	9,825.18 216,048.68	34,796.57		
		34,796.57 37,979.16	+	